Feb. 5. 2008 4:05PM

Muirhead and Saturnelli, LLC

No. 4203 P. 6.

	DRM COVER SHEET
PATENI	US ONLY Docket No.: VRS-00101+
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Verano, Inc.	Name: Industrial Defender, Inc.
Execution Date(s): May 1, 2007	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	Street Address: 575 West Street, Suite 120
3. Nature of conveyance:	Mansfield, MA 02048
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement ⊠ Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License 	Country: United States of America Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No
Other:	
 4. Application or patent number(s): (5) This d A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/815,222 (VRS-00101); 60/477,088 (VRS-00160); 11/102,050 (VRS-00102); 11/455,312 (VRS-002US); and 60/691,370 (VRS-002PR) 	ocument is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Muirhead and Saturnelli, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
laternal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 200 Friberg Parkway Suite 1001	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westborough	8. Payment Information
State: Massachusetts Zip: 01581	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1035_
Fax Number: 508-898-8602	Expiration Date <u>0.3/08</u> b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	τ
Anne E. Saturnelli, Reg. No. 41.290 Name of Person Signing Sign	<u>May 17, 2007</u> Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Director of the U.S. Pater P.O. Box 1450, Alexan) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Recordation Services ? at and Trademark Office

700359442

PATENT REEL: 020453 FRAME: 0384

OP \$200.00 10815222

Feb. 5. 2008 4:05PM

Muirhead and Saturnelli, LLC

A065U456 P. 7

State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAY 0 2 2007

Bowen

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007)

i 🐼 OSP 08 88734

PATENT REEL: 020453 FRAME: 0385 -2

P. 2

Serial Nos.: 10/815,222 60/477,088 11/102,050 11/455,312 60/691,370

Docket Nos.: VRS-00101 VRS-00160 VRS-00102 VRS-002US VRS-002PRL

The stamp of the United States Patent & Trademark Office placed hereon shall Indicate the receipt of the following items:

- 1) Change of Name Document (2 pages);
- 2) Recordation Form (1 sheet);
- 3) Form 2038; and
- 4) Return Postcard

<u>AES</u>

Date: May 17, 2007



PATENT REEL: 020453 FRAME: 0386 <u>, .</u>,

Serial Nos.: 10/815,222 60/477,088 11/102,050 11/455,312 60/691,370

Docket Nos.: VRS-00101 VRS-00160 VRS-00102 VRS-002US VRS-002PR

The stamp of the United States Patent & Trademark Office placed hereon shall Indicate the receipt of the following items:

- 1) Change of Name Document (2 pages);
- 2) Recordation Form (1 sheet);
- 3) Form 2038; and
- 4) Return Postcard

<u>AES</u>

Date: May 17, 2007

PATENT REEL: 020453 FRAME: 0387 Muirhead and Saturnelli, LLC

№. 4203 P. **A0660456**

- 8

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

VERANO, a California corporation ENDORSED - FILED In the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAY 0 1 2007

The undersigned, Brian M. Ahem and Mark H. Oit, certify that:

4:05PM

5. 2008

1. They are the duly elected and acting President and CEO, and Secretary, respectively, of Verano, a California corporation (the "Corporation").

2. Article I of the Second Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the DATE Corporation is amended to read as follows: MAY 1 6 2007

"ARTICLE I NAME

'The name of this corporation is Industrial Defender, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

3. The amondment herein set forth has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.

4. The amendment herein set forth has been duly approved by the required vote of the shareholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of shares of Common Stock entitled to vote is 6,951,160, the total number of shares of Series A Preferred Stock entitled to vote is 2,272,883, the total number of shares of Series B Preferred Stock entitled to vote is 2,318,958, the total number of shares of Series D Preferred Stock entitled to vote is 6,095,526, the total number of shares of Series D Preferred Stock entitled to vote is 2,690,970, the total number of shares of Series F Preferred Stock entitled to vote is 30,385,561, the total number of shares of Series G Preferred Stock entitled to vote is 16,100,000 and the total number of shares of Series H Preferred Stock entitled to vote is 26,737,967. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendments equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock and Preferred Stock, voting together as a single class.

5. The amendment herein set forth shall be effective as of May 16, 2007.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of eur own knowledge.

DATE: May 1, 2007

n. President & CEO

Mark H. Off, Secretary



4189718

PATENT REEL: 020453 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 02/05/2008